FORM PTO-1619 Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

08/08 01 FC 08-02-1999 101106700

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

PATENTS ONLY				
	TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).			
Submission	Type 7-30-99	Conveyance Type		
X New		Assignment Security Agreement		
Resubmi Documer	ssion (Non-Recordation)	License XX Change of Name		
Correction	n of PTO Error Frame #	Merger Other U.S. Government		
Correctiv	e Document Frame #	(For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies)		
		Departmental File Secret File		
Conveying F	Party(ies)	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year		
Name (line 1)	James River Paper (
Name (line 2)				
Second Party		Execution Date Month Day Year		
Name (line 1)		Month Day Year		
Name (line 2)				
Receiving P	arty	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached		
Name (line 1)	Fort James Operation	is an assignment and the		
Name (line 2)		receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment		
Address (line 1)	1650 Lake Cook Road	of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a		
Address (line 2)		separate document from Assignment.)		
Address (line 3)	Deerfield City	IL 60015		
Domestic Re	epresentative Name and A	State/Country Zip Code Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.		
Name [
Address (line 1)				
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3)				
Address (line 4)				
71999 MIGUYEN 00000072 500674 4345133 FOR OFFICE USE ONLY				
	00 CH	640E		
581 640.		640E		

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0851-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

FORM	PTO-1619B
Expires 06/3	30/99
OMB 0851	0027

U.S. Department of Commerce

Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027		Page 2	Patent and Trademark Office PATENT	
Corresponde	ent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number	(920) 7-29-8540	
Name [Mary Eckert			
Address (line 1)	Fort James Corpor	ation		
Address (line 2)	1915 Marathon Ave	nue		
Address (line 3)	P. O. Box 899			
Address (line 4)	Neenah, WI 54957	-0899		
Pages	Enter the total number of pacincluding any attachments.	ges of the attached conveyance docu	ment # 1	
Application	Number(s) or Patent Num	nber(s) X Mark if	additional numbers attached	
Enter either th	e Patent Application Number or the P.	atent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers	s for the same property).	
Pate	ent Application Number(s)		nt Number(s)	
		4345133 44	04241 4533010	
		4555605 45	67341 4612431	
		4678882 47	42203 4861958	
	s being filed together with a <u>new</u> Paten t named executing inventor.	nt Application, enter the date the patent applicat	tion was Month Day Year	
Patent Coop	eration Treaty (PCT)			
Ente	r PCT application number	PCT PCT	PCT	
<u>only</u>	if a U.S. Application Number not been assigned.	PCT PCT	РСТ	
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 16				
Fee Amount	Fee Amount fo	or Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 640.00	
Method of Payment: Enclosed Deposit Account X Deposit Account				
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: # 50-0674				
	А	uthorization to charge additional fees:	Yes XX No	
Statement ar	nd Signature			
attache		lief, the foregoing information is true riginal document. Charges to deposi		
Joseph M.	Noto	head he hours	July 26, 1999	
	of Person Signing	Signature	Date	

FORM PTO-1619C Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION PATENTS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

Conveying Pa	rty(ies) Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached	
Enter additional Co	mark if additional harries of convolving parties attached	Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)		
Name (line 2)		Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)		
Name (line 2)		Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)		
Name (line 2)		
Receiving Par		es attached
Enter additional R	eceiving Party(ies)	-
Name (line 1)		If document to be recorded is an assignment and the
Name (line 2)		receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment
Address (line 1)		of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate
Address (line 2)		document from Assignment.)
Address (line 3)	City State/Country Zip Cod	le
Name (line 1)		If document to be recorded is an assignment and the
Name (line 2)		receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a
Address (line 1)		domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from
Address (line 2)		Assignment.)
Address (line 3)	City State/Country Zip C	ode
• •	umber(s) or Patent Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached	
	Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the sa	
Pat	rent Application Number(s) Patent Number Pat	per(s) 5410135
	4933212 5140119	5410135
	5424517 5542598	5547752
	5678755	

Communaturally of Hirginian



State Corporation Commission

I Certify the Following from the Records of the Commission:

On August 14, 1997, by amendment of its articles of incorporation, the name of JAMES RIVER PAPER COMPANY, INC. was changed to FORT JAMES OPERATING COMPANY.

Nothing more is hereby certified.



Signed and Sealed at Richmond on this Date: December 02, 1998

goel Hitech

Clerk of the Commission



Fort James Corporation 1915 Marathon Avenue P O Box 899 Neenah, WI 54957-0899

July 26, 1999

Box Assignments Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Washington, DC 20231

> Recordal of Change of Name of James River Paper Company, Inc. to Re: Fort James Operating Company

Dear Assignment Branch Representative:

Please record upon the assignment records of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office the enclosed copy of the certification from the State Corporation Commission of Virginia setting forth the change of name of the company James River Paper Company, Inc. to Fort James Operating Company, for the following United States patents:

4,345,133	4,567,341	4,861,958	5,424,517
4,404,241	4,612,431	4,933,212	5,542,598
4,553,010	4,678,882	5,140,119	5,547,752
4,555,605	4,742,203	5,410,135	5,678,755

Also enclosed is the Patent Recordation Form cover sheet.

CERTIFICATION UNDER 37 CFR 1.8(a)

I hereby cert fy that this Request for Recordal of Change of Name and the documents referred to as attached therein are being deposited with the United States Postal Service on this date July 26, 1999, in an envelope addressed to the: Commissioner for Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, DC 20231. Mary Eckert 7/26/99

PATENT REEL: 010121 FRAME: 0617 Assignment Branch July 26, 1999 Page 2

Please withdraw the amount of \$640.00 from deposit account number 50-0674 to cover the cost of recordal of the enclosed document. If the amount is inadequate, please draw the additional amount from deposit account number 50-0674.

Respectfully submitted,

dseph M. Noto

Registration No. 32,163 Phone: (920) 729-8488

Enclosures: Duplicate of Transmittal Letter

Patent Recordation Form Cover Sheet

Copy of certified change of name document

Postcard Receipt



Fort James Corporation 1915 Marathon Avenue P O Box 899 Neenah, W1 54957-0899

July 26, 1999

Box Assignments Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Washington, DC 20231

Re: Recordal of Change of Name of James River Paper Company, Inc. to Fort James Operating Company

Dear Assignment Branch Representative:

Please record upon the assignment records of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office the enclosed copy of the certification from the State Corporation Commission of Virginia setting forth the change of name of the company James River Paper Company, Inc. to Fort James Operating Company, for the following United States patents:

4,345,133	4,567,341	4,861,958	5,424,517
4,404,241	4,612,431	4,933,212	5,542,598
4,553,010	4,678,882	5,140,119	5,547,752
4,555,605	4,742,203	5,410,135	5,678,755

Also enclosed is the Patent Recordation Form cover sheet.

CERTIFICATION UNDER 37 CFR 1.8(a)

I hereby certify that this Request for Recordal of Change of Name and the documents referred to as attached therein are being deposited with the United States Postal Service on this date July 26, 1999, in an envelope addressed to the: Commissioner for Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, DC 20231.

Mary Eckert

PATENT REEL: 010121 FRAME: 0619 Assignment Branch July 26, 1999 Page 2

Please withdraw the amount of \$640.00 from deposit account number 50-0674 to cover the cost of recordal of the enclosed document. If the amount is inadequate, please draw the additional amount from deposit account number 50-0674.

Respectfully submitted,

loseph M. Noto

Registration No. 32,163 Phone: (920) 729-8488

Enclosures: Duplicate of Transmittal Letter

Patent Recordation Form Cover Sheet

Copy of certified change of name document

Postcard Receipt